

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Bail Application No. 1692 of 2025

Harsimransingh Ajitsingh Sethi ... Applicant
versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

with

Bail Application No. 1912 of 2025

Mahendrasingh Devisingh Rathod ... Applicant
versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr Mithilesh Mishra i/b Agastya Desai, for the Applicant in both BAs.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for Respondent / State.

PI Brijesh Prabhakar Shinde (Unit Incharge), Navi Mumbai Unit, ATS, Panvek Taluka Police Station, is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 17 November 2025

P.C.:

. By consent, stand over to 1 December 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)