

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1692 OF 2025

Harsimransingh Ajitsingh Sethi ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1912 OF 2025**

Mahendrasingh Devisingh Rathod ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Mithilesh Mishra a/w. Ms. Namasvi Bhanushali, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. P. P. Jadhav, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. Learned APP seeks adjournment. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that on the last date, last chance was given to learned APP to go on with the matter. Today also he seeks adjournment.
3. Perused Roznama. It shows on the last date, at the request of

S.S.Kilaje

learned APP the matter was adjourned today.

4. Considering the request of learned APP, as a last chance, stand over to **2nd February, 2026**.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)